BY ALDS. STAMPER, WITKOWSKI, HAMILTON, COGGS, BORKOWSKI, PÉREZ, LEWIS, RAINEY, JOHNSON

Resolution recognizing and congratulating Evangelist Margaret Adams on the occasion of her 75th birthday.

WHEREAS,

EVANGELIST MARGARET ADAMS

celebrated an extraordinary milestone, her 75th birthday, on June 2, 2018, with friends and family; and

WHEREAS, Evangelist Margaret Adams was born on June 3, 1943, the eldest of 15 children and is a proud mother to five lovely daughters and one son (deceased), she has 17 grandchildren and 21 great-grandchildren, she begins each day with 6 am prayer at Heritage International Ministry as well as Tuesdays and Thursdays 4am prayer at Kingdom Faith Fellowship; and

WHEREAS, Evangelist Margaret Adams has so far had and will continue to lead a productive life, she has taken part in attendance to Calvary Bible Institute, Moody Bible Institute and Morris Cerullo School of Ministry as well as being District Evangelist Elect Lady, District Missionary, Chaplin of Wisconsin State Choir, recognized as an Unsung Hero in 2010, visited the White House in June 2010, was a representative for the District Sunday School and was the State Youth Chair Lady for five years; and

WHEREAS, Evangelist Margaret Adams became a licensed missionary in 1973 and has loved serving at various churches throughout the city to spread her knowledge with her community, where she founded and pastored Abundant Life C.O.G.I.C. for seven years as well as founding the Women of Destiny Ministry; and

WHEREAS, Evangelist Margaret Adams is now a proud member of Holy Redeemer Institutional C.O.G.I.C., she has also been in radio ministry since 1973 and will continue to be heard throughout the community; and

WHEREAS, Evangelist Margaret Adams has continued to bring joy to her family and friends each year for the last 75 years while helping her community grow; now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, That the Common Council of the City of Milwaukee herewith congratulates Evangelist Margaret Adams on reaching her 75th birthday and extends for her its sincere wishes for continued health and happiness; and, be it

FURTHER RESOLVED, That a suitably engrossed copy of this resolution be presented to Evangelist Margaret Adams in recognition of her 75th birthday.

Introduced by Common Council members Russell W. Stamper, II, Terry L. Witkowski, Ashanti Hamilton, Milele A. Coggs, Mark A. Borkowski, José G. Pérez, Chantia Lewis, Khalif J. Rainey, and Cavalier Johnson and approved by all members of the Milwaukee Common Council on June 20, 2018.